

Summit Ranch Equine Center, LLC. dba Summit Ranch SUMMIT RANCH RATE SHEET – Exhibit D

Effective August 1, 2023

BOARDING

Partial Covered Paddock (Mare Motel)	\$860.00
Box Stall- no exterior window	\$850.00
Box Stall- with exterior window	\$930.00
Box Stall- large with window	\$950.00
Box Stall- with paddock	\$1,025.00
Trailer Parking	\$75.00

Daily Stall Fee: \$50.00 Trailer-in Fee: \$25.00

SERVICES

	Mon-Sat	\$120.00/month
Blanketing	Mon-Sun	\$130.00/month
	AM or PM only (Mon-	\$60.00/month

Sat)

Turn Out Solution Mon-Sat \$100.00/month \$100.00/month \$65.00/month \$65.00/month \$50.00/month \$50.00/month

All fees are due and payable to Summit Ranch on the first day of each month. An additional charge of \$75.00 is assessed if not received by the 5th day of each month. Your credit card on file will be charged if no payment is received by the 10th day of the month, including the \$75.00 fee. A \$50.00 charge may be applied to Owner's monthly statement for a returned, unpaid check from the bank. Payments should be mailed to P.O. Box 178, Alamo, CA 94507.

Summit Ranch Equine Center, LLC. Dba Summit Ranch P.O. Box 178, Alamo, CA 94507 (925) 945-0267

^{*}Boarders with more than 1 horse receive \$50 discount per horse, beginning with the 2nd horse. *

^{*}First and last month's board is required upon move-in.



Summit Ranch Equine Center, LLC. dba Summit Ranch SUMMIT RANCH RATE SHEET – Exhibit D

Apprentice:

Youth Apprentice 2-3 days/week	\$500.00
Youth Apprentice 4-5 days/week	\$600.00
Youth Apprentice Day Fee	\$90.00

Youth riders who lease a Summit Ranch horse would receive a rate of \$350 a month.

Youth riders who own a boarded horse at Summit Ranch and use said horse in program receive a 50% discounted rate on all attendance.

Older kids who help a lot also receive a discount for aiding with younger students. Discount for help is up to discretion of Manager of Apprentice.